Eve O'Sullivan

From: McKenna, Kieran <kieran.mckenna@tipperarycoco.ie>

Sent: 03 April 2019 15:00

To: Eve O'Sullivan

Cc: Ryan, Louise M (Environment); Ewa Babiarczyk

Subject: Appropriate Assessment report and Tipperary Town Closed Landfill HO004 01
Dear Eve,

I acknowledge receipt of your email below with thanks.

Yours sincerely,

Kieran McKenna
Acting Senior Executive Engineer, Environment & Climate Action Section
Tipperary County Council, Clvic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary, E91 D5T7

T: 0761 06 5000
E: ki ckenn i a
W: www.tipper co.ie

Tegarar,. Catte Toar:

From: Eve O'Sullivan [mailto:E.OSullivan@epa.ie] onf&é
Sent: Wednesday 3 April 2019 14:47 &
To: McKenna, Kieran é’;‘\i@é
Cc: Ewa Babiarczyk S
Subject: [External] RE: Appropriate Assessment?&;g.éﬁ and Tipperary Town Closed Landfill HO004 01
&
Hi Kieran, \6\
&

N

S
Thank you for your email. Please note tha%’the EPA’s Appropriate Assessment is only documented in the Inspector’s
Report and an AA Screening Determination notice is issued on foot of the appropriate assessment outlined in the
Inspector’s Report.

The relevant documents are available on the EPA’s website.

Regards
Eve O'Sullivan

Eve O’Sullivan

Programme Officer | Environmental Licensing
Environmental Protecticn Agency

Tel: +353 53 9160600

From: McKenna, Kieran [mailto:kieran.mckenna@tipperarycoco.ie]
Sent: 03 April 2019 12:41
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mailto:E.OSullivan@epa.ie
mailto:kieran.rnckenna@tipperatycoco.ie

To: Magnus Amajirionwu <M.Amajirionwu@epa.ie>; Eve O'Sullivan <E.QSullivan@epa.ie>
Cc: Ryan, Louise M (Environment) <louisem.ryan@tipperarycoco.ie>
Subject: Appropriate Assessment report and Tipperary Town Closed Landfill HO004 01

Dear Magnus, Dear Eve,

I have reviewed the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) documentation online for the
Historic Closed Landfill at Tipperary Town, EPA register reference number HO004-01, and note
from Section 5 of the inspectors report on the application for Certificate of Authorisation for a
closed landfill (HO004-01) that Appropriate Assessment (AA) has been completed.

I note the confirmation of completion of AA is also indicated in Schedule 1 of the Certificate of

Authorisation HO004-01.

Can you please forward to me a copy of the EPA’s Appropriate Assessment for this project, as it

does not appear to be on the EPA web site with the EPA documents?

I confirm that I do have a copy of the EPA’s AA Screening Determination, attached.

Yours sincerely,

Kieran McKenna

Acting Senior Executive Engineer, Environment & Climate Action Section
Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary, E91 D5T7

T: 0761 06 5000

E: kieran.mckenna@tipperarycoco.ie
W: www.tipperarycoco.ie
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